DSE RACE RESULTS OCTOBER 2021

Race photos will appear in the DSE News.

35 CheweylLam 41 0:46:54 || October 10, 2021

36 lronmike Schiff 67 0:49:09 || Lands End 5K

37 Elizabeth Castanon 30 0:51:40 || Race Director: Katia Stern

38 Elias Castanon 53 0:53:05 || Volunteers: Phyllis Nabhan, Adriana

39 Adriana Collins 67 0:59:36 || Collins, Paul Mosel, Bill Woolf, John

40 Lennin Ledesma 35 1:07:21 || Albertoni, Bob Marty, Kevin Lee, Vincent
41 Wendy Newman 71 1:10:24 || French, Larry Jewett, Marsi Hidekawa,

42  AnnaBurke 58 1:10:24 || Daniel Henry
M
PL NAME AGE TIME
October 3. 20 PL NAME AGE TIME
ctober 3, 2021 o
Lake Merced Single/Double 1 MichaelTaylor 31 05148 || | Grantlohnson 38 011943
Race Director: Brian Hartley 2 Oliver Chan 39 0:52:25 2 lanMacnider 36 0:19:57
Volunteers: Amanda Ables, Andrew Ng, 3 Rodrigo Davies 39 0:56:57 i JCathallIConneely 37 0:;?:1?
Adriana Collins, Paul Mosel, Bill Woolf, John ||4  Victor Skorapa 26 0:58:00 Jerry hana\a/\c_/;'?ln 22 0:22:;
Alberoni, Bob Marty, Vincent French, Veron- ||5  Brian Plummer 41 0:58:06 3 V:/)na;cj aSn dlli 1 0:22: 6
ica Balistreri, Yong Haber, Wendy Newman, ||6  Sarah Gulli 29 0:59:21 6 oody >zydll 3 0:22:35
; .00- 7 David Myers 55 0:22:45
Chewey Lam 7  David Myers 55 1:00:18
8  Daniel Henry 51 1:01:03 8 Andrew Ferguson 56 0:22:56
45M 9  Dominic Gomez 57 1:02:08 9 Stephen Dodson 43 0:24:29

Markham Miller 57 1:04:25 10 DavidWilson 52 0:24:46

PL NAME AGE TIME ; IE.
G Julie Munsayac 43 1:06:47 || 11 DanielHenry 51 0:25:03
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1 Cathal Conneely 37 0:27:45 |12 Andrew Ng 43 1:07:03 12 David Amsallem 38 0:25:27
2 David Moulton 54 0:2821 |13 EmiYasaka 44 1:07:18 || 13 Sarah White 48 0:25:30
3 Marcus Balistreri 14 0:28:34 |14 Jason Reed 42 1:11:48 || 14 PeterHsia 61 0:26:53
4 Andrew Ferguson 56 0:30:59 |15  James Saunders 39 1:13:47 || 15 JasonSzydlik 47 0:27:02
5 David Amsallem 38 0:32:20 |16 Michael Gulli 61 1:16:12 16  ZiyaTepedelenlioglu 11 0:27:46
6 David Wilson 52 0:33:36 |17 Ron Baxter 60 1:16:17 17  VanessaJacoby 48 0:28:03
7 Kenneth Fong 59 0:34:31 ||18 Marky Enrique 45 1:17:18 18 Re.becca Te'ichmann 38 0:28:04
8  AmandaAbles 32 03440 |19 FionaMcCusker 57 12050 || 19 NicoleGipp 42 0:28:05
9  DavidTran 33 0:3442 /50 Ashley Hazel 43 121:09 || 20 DraganZupac 60 0:28:58
10 RobSnavely 51 0:34:46 |21 Theo Jones 82 12542 | 2! RonBaxter = 60 02907
11 Turkey 0:34:58 22 Meg Kawahata 49 1:32:57 22 Joe Kaniewski 55 0:30:13
12 Noriko Bazeley 63 0:35:27 |23 Alyssa Apolonio 1:45:00 23 Peter Corbett 59 0:30:22
13 Margit Falk 59 0:35:52 24 No Name 0:30:52
14 Geofredo Hernandez 31 0:36:06 25  Liz Noteware 52 0:31:01
15 TehaniNishiyama 36 0:36:25 %uez “ 26 Mitchell Sollod 82 0:31:09
16 Vincent Gulli 32 0:36:35 Elaine Gecht 2 27 Ar.l Dalfen 12 0:31:19
17  Peter Corbett 59 0:37:28 Amy Sonstein 51 28 Michaela Rouan 27 0:31:39
18  Tom Kuglen 57 0:38:25 29 DennisLawlor 59 0:31:42

19  TimDanison 54 03829 | DanaFarkas 62 30  Stephanie Soler 47 0:32:34

20  Stephanie Soler 46 0:38:52 Phyllis Nabhan 74 31 PatGeramoni 73 0:34:20
21 MikeRouan 57 0:39:07 ||KIDS _ 32 MarsiHidekawa 67 0:34:50
22 Michael McPartian 57 0:39:41 Rebecca Sonstein 10 33 Mike Rouan 57 0:35:04
23 No Name 0:39:50 34 Suzana Seban 68 0:35:33
24 VanessaJacoby 48 0:39:56 35 SeYoungKim 28 0:36:28
25  Terri Rourke 70 0:40:28 36 Shirley Zhou 0:36:30
26  Juan Melendez 64 0:41:29 37 Ironmike Schiff 66 0:40:12
27  XiaodongYang 66 0:42:07 38 Doug Weller 60 0:40:39
28  Larry Jewett 72 0:42:09 39 Neal Ashton 65 0:42:52
29  Marsi Hidekawa 67 0:42:30 40  Kareen Okaka 32 0:44:29
30 DennisLawlor 59 0:42:33 41 Christine Chandy33 0:44:39
31 RubiKawamura 59 0:42:41 42 Trevor Smith 31 0:44:40
32 Michaela Rouan 27 0:42:56 43 Sophia Zimmerman 57 0:45:05
33 Pat Geramoni 73 0:46:29 44 Carol Pechler 81 0:45:06

34 Joe Kaniewski 55 0:46:54 45  Leon Chang 70 0:45:15
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Wilma Pinnick
Adriana Collins
Wendy Newman

SELF-TIMERS
Tony Nguyen
Phyllis Nabhan
Dana Farkas
Amy Sonstein
Kathleen Lail

KIDS

Rebecca Sonstein

33
67
71

48
74
62
51
53
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0:45:57
0:46:28
0:46:58
0:50:52

October 17, 2021
San Pedro Park 5K
Race Directors: Leo & Virginia Rosales
Volunteers: Katia Stern, Vanessa Jacoby,
Carol Pechler, Rebecca Teichmann, Ben
Beeler, Bill Woolf, Bob Marty, Vincent
French, Kevin Lee, Paul Mosel, John
Albertoni, George Rehmet, Riya Suising,
Jim Buck, Jane McFarland, David Wilson
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NAME

Grant Johnson
David Tran

Dylan Nixon-Helms
Ben Beeler
Cathal Connelly
Sergey Vasyliev
David Moulton

AGE

38
33
29
29
37
38
54

Marcus Ballesteri 14

Jason Reed
Peter Hsia

No Name
Daniel Henry
Peter Delahunt
Riya Suising
David Wilson
David Amsallem
Kenneth Clews
Sasha Cox
Katia Stern

Ed Caldwell
Amanda Ables
Henry Schwarz
Kenneth Fong
Vanessa Jacoby
Maria Pantoja
Jerry Flanagan
Yu-chen Hu
Jay Boncondin
Rebecca Teichmann
Ron Baxter
Peter Corbett
Tim Danison
Shelly Taylor
Dennis Lawlor

42
61

51

TIME

0:19:34
0:19:44
0:20:03
0:20:30
0:20:49
0:21:49
0:22:15
0:22:51
0:23:32
0:24:34
0:24:56
0:25:08
0:25:16
0:26:36
0:26:51
0:27:07
0:27:24
0:27:25
0:27:27
0:27:28
0:28:02
0:28:59
0:29:16
0:29:47
0:29:55
0:30:07
0:30:15
0:30:20
0:30:38
0:30:50
0:30:54
0:31:00
0:31:55
0:32:09

35 Drazen Fabris 52
36 Steve Symanovich 63
37 Mitchell Sollod 82
38 Marianne Plunder 66
39 No Name

40 Kate Aks 52
41 Michaela Rouan 27
42 Margaret Ostermann32
43 Joe Kaniewski 55
44 Xiaodong Yang 66
45 Larry Jewett 72
46 Stephanie Soler 47
47 Johnny Chow 58
48 Jeorgina Martinez 54
49 Marissa Balisteri 16
50 Jane McFarland 72
51 Yoly Pantig 50
52 Suzana Seban 68
53 Dana Farkas 62
54 Elias Castanon 53
55 Brian Hartley 68
56 Debbie Symanovich 65
57 lronmike Schiff 67
58 Jim Buck 78
59 Sam Roake 85
60 Carol Pechler 81
61 Marcia Martin 69
62 John McCarroll 63
63 Janet Allen-Williams 56
64 Jack Bascom 80
65 Scott Johnston 62
66 Bob Butchart 61
67 Wendy Newman 71
68 Adriana Collins 67
69 No Name

70 Keith Johnson 83
71 George Millionis

72 Mara Millionis
SELF-TIMERS

Christine Clark 50
Jane Colman 78
Phyllis Nabhan 74
Amy Sonstein 51
Tony Nguyen 48
KIDS

Rebecca Sonstein 10

0:32:22
0:33:20
0:33:38
0:33:44
0:33:49
0:34:00
0:34:04
0:34:14
0:35:13
0:35:16
0:35:22
0:35:37
0:36:29
0:36:37
0:37:18
0:37:27
0:37:31
0:37:34
0:37:54
0:38:31
0:39:17
0:42:14
0:42:23
0:42:43
0:43:36
0:44:15
0:44:27
0:45:14
0:46:41
0:48:41
0:49:24
0:49:52
0:50:12
0:52:05
0:52:45
1:00:12
1:00:45
1:00:45

October 31, 2021

Great “Halloween” Highway 5K

Race Director: Yoly Pantig

Volunteers: Phyllis Nabhan, Shelly Taylor,
David Myers, Bill Woolf, Paul Mosel,
George Rehmet, David Guerrero-Pantoja,
Paul Mosel, Riya Suising, David Amsallem,
Daniel Henry, Larry Jewett, Kevin Lee,
Vincent French

PL NAME AGE TIME

1 Ben Beeler 29 0:17:09
2 Dylan Nixon-Helms 29 0:17:14
3 Max Huckstepp 30 0:17:56
4 Cathal Conneely 37 0:18:02
5 Kristian Clemens 29 0:18:49
6 Daniel Novinson 35 0:19:08
7 Jerry Flanagan 56 0:19:11
8 Lily Gentner 27 0:19:21
9 Stephen Tsoi-A-Sue 32 0:19:22
10  Carolyn Morse 31 0:19:28
11 Gordon Zhu 33 0:19:47
12 Daniel Henry 51 0:19:53
13 Sean Newlin 33 0:19:54
14 Peter Hsia 62 0:20:06
15 Daniel Myers 55 0:20:20
16 Woody Szydlik 13 0:20:23
17 Jason Cauthen 43 0:20:25
18 Andrew Ferguson 56 0:20:40
19  Anthony Xie 29 0:20:48
20 Derek Li 26 0:21:18

21 Jason Szydlik 47 0:21:32
22 Emmett Davitian 13 0:21:36
23 Colin Davitian 44 0:21:40
24 GregoryBolen 56 0:21:57
25 David Wilson 52 0:22:13
26 Julie Munsayac 43 0:22:19
27 Marcus Balistreri 14 0:22:25
28 Katia Stern 25 0:22:35
29  RiyaSuising 54 0:22:35
30 David Amsallem 38 0:23:03
31 Rebecca Teichmann 38 0:23:04
32 Noriko Bazeley 63 0:23:19
33 Maria Pantoja 41 0:23:27
34  Margit Falk 59 0:23:43
35  Sasha Cox 39 0:23:49
36 Ron Baxter 60 0:23:58
37 David Gbadamosi 34 0:24:00
38  DrazenFabris 52 0:24:01
39  Dragan Zupac 60 0:24:13
40 Ben Cohen 25 0:24:38
41 Peter Corbett 59 0:24:57
42 Ziya Tepedelenlioglu 11 0:24:58
43 Gene French 75 0:25:01
44 Brian Taran 24 0:25:03
45 Dev Patel 31 0:25:16
46 Michael Gulli 61 0:25:36
47  Shelly Taylor 59 0:26:20
48 Lina Garcia 51 0:26:21
49  Stephanie Soler 47 0:26:26



50  George Clark 60
51 Chloe Gaillot 32
52 Terri Rourke 70
53 Noel Bautista 33
54  Tariq Jalal 45
55  Addison Howard 13
56  Theo Jones 83
57  Marie Carlotti 65
58 R. Ramakrishnan 30
59  Larry Jewett 72
60 Rubi Kawamura 59
61 Michaela Rouan 27
62 Lexi Forman 32
63 Marcie Banco 41
64  Jennifer Maples 35
65  Callan Walls 9
66 Ben Walls 42
67 Marsi Hidekawa 67
68  Mike Rouan 57
69  Jeanne Laberge 68
70 Shanna M. Gumina 50
71 Amy Reid 41
72 Lena Corwin 44
73 Jane McFarland 72
74 Neal Ashton 65
75 Doug Weller 62
76 Andrea Danes 54
77  Chewey Lam 41
78  Turkey
79 Malavika Srinivasan 29
80  Gary Bengier 66
81 Wayne Plymale 69
82  Ashish Ganta 28
83  Paul Griffiths 60
84  Jim Buck 79
85  Adriana Collins 67
86 Janet Allen-Williams 56
87  Kathleen Lail 53
88  Wendy Newman 71
89  Jane Colman 78
20 Ramona Piona
91 Randy Piona 71
SELF-TIMERS
Amy Sonstein 51
Phyllis Nabhan 47
Dana Farkas 62
Tony Nguyen 48
KIDS
Rebecca Sonstein 10

0:26:32
0:26:36
0:26:40
0:26:57
0:27:18
0:27:30
0:27:38
0:27:50
0:27:55
0:27:56
0:28:20
0:28:28
0:28:41
0:28:58
0:29:15
0:29:21
0:29:22
0:29:31
0:29:55
0:30:13
0:31:32
0:31:53
0:32:01
0:32:14
0:32:25
0:33:32
0:34:15
0:34:24
0:34:24
0:34:54
0:36:55
0:36:59
0:38:20
0:38:51
0:39:15
0:40:23
0:40:49
0:42:29
0:43:37
0:43:53
0:48:30
0:48:30




